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Superintend-
ent of public
property to
conduct im-
provements.

LAWSN OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 15.

No. 63, A.] [Published March 16, 1899,

CHAPTER 15.

AN ACT authorizing and directing the over-
hauling of the public closets in the capitol
building, and the renewing of the plumbing
therein, and making an appropriation there-
for.

The people of the state of Wiseonsin, vepresented in
senale and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The superintendent of public
property is herchy authorized and directed, by
and with the advice of the governor, to overhaul
the public¢ closets in the capitol building and re-
new the plumbing therein.

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out
of any money in the general fund, not otherwise
appropriated, a suflicient amount of money to
carry out the purposes of this act, not exceeding
the sum of two thousand dollars,

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved March 16, 1809,



